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EN 55022 Classe B, Emission radiated (30... 230 MHz)
EN 55022 Classe B, Emission radiated (230... 1000MHz)
EN 61000-4-2, ESD on housing and connections (contact / air)
EN 67000-4-3, Immission HF radiated (80... 1000 MHz)
EN 61000-4-4, Burst (on supply- / signal lines)
EN 61000-4-5, Surge (on supply- / signal lines)
EN 671000-4-6, Immission HF conducted (0.15...80MHz)
EN 61000-4-8, Immission magnetic field (50Hz)
IEC 60393-1 Insulating resistance (500VDC, 1bar, 2s)
IEC 60393-1 Dielectric strength (VAC, 50Hz, Tmin, 1bar)
IEC 68-2-6 Vibration (Amax = 0.75mm, f=5 ... 2000 Hz)
IEC 68-2-27 Shock
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max. 30 dB(u\V/m)
max. 37 dB(u\V/m)
4/8 kV

30 V/m
71/0.5kV

70 Vemk

30 A/km

20 GOhm

1 kV

209

509

EET:180 1936 4947

Vert-X21

K1 F

BRYAT 2EFF X
R 12 1) 25

At

FRER
FRAPL30OR 5 B {7 35
MMER
MmN E S X
REBF®
BREENE
EEREZRRE

A
BHRBSEA
BWHES
X...Y%UB
PEE: ey
PP

CONIELEC

A company of the Siedle-Group

www.imcortech.net



AW |

RRELHEAR (L FRAF

s 10...90%UB PWM SPI Vert-X21hx 4B
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YT MR % meas. range  +0.3 +0.3 +0.3
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Bk EE 18 &I 0 = kHz = 01(.1) =

B AR M R IR I yes yes yes

B S i 33 Wires Wires Wires

HIRASEEBE mm? 0.25 (AWG24) 0.25 (AWG24) 0.25 (AWG24)

TR yes yes no
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